


TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT
CONCRETE POLES - 12 MONTH BID
BID NO. 2024-035WL  
JUNE 27, 2024

Vendors

Stresscrete Curtis H. Stout
Item Product

Pre-Stressed Spun Concrete
Poles - 12 Month

Supply Bid

1 30' Concrete Poles $1,716.00 $1,802.00

2 35' Concrete Poles $1,901.00 $1,996.00

3 40' Concrete Poles $2,245.00 $2,357.00

4 45' Concrete Poles $2,473.00 $2,597.00

5 50' Concrete Poles $2,775.00 $2,914.00

6 55' Concrete Poles $3,046.00 $3,198.00

7 60' Concrete Poles $3,461.00 $3,634.00

8 65' Concrete Poles $3,920.00 $4,116.00
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BID FORM 

 
PRE-STRESSED SPUN CONCRETE POLES - 12-MONTH SUPPLY BID 

Bid # 2024-035WL 

 

The undersigned proposes to furnish Pre-Stressed Spun Concrete Poles, which meet the 

specifications provided.  The undersigned certifies that the minimum specifications, terms and 

conditions contained in this BID have been considered and understood.  By submitting a 

proposal, I/We do certify that the commodities offered do meet the specifications contained in 

this Invitation to Bid. 

 

CLASS 1 – Concrete Pole Technical Proposal 
 

Nominal 
Length 

Final 
Length 

Tip 
Diameter 

Butt 
Diameter 

Inside 
Taper 

Outside 
Taper 

Estimated 
Weight 

30’       

35’       

40’       

45’       

50’       

55’       

60’       

65’       

 
 

Nominal 
Length 

Center of 
Gravity 

Truck Load 
Quantities 

Price Per Hole: 
Factory Inserts 

Price Per Hole: 
Factory Drilled 

$ Price Per 
Pole 

30’      

35’      

40’      

45’      

50’      

55’      

60’      

65’      

30' 7.75" 13.15" 0.162"/ft 0.18"/ft 2471 lbs

35' 7.75" 14.05" 0.162"/ft 0.18"/ft 3047 lbs

40' 7.75" 14.95" 0.162"/ft 0.18"/ft 3706 lbs

45' 7.75" 15.85" 0.162"/ft 0.18"/ft 4400 lbs

50' 7.75" 16.75" 0.162"/ft 0.18"/ft 5175 lbs

55' 7.75" 17.65" 0.162"/ft 0.18"/ft 6157 lbs

60' 7.75" 18.55" 0.162"/ft 0.18"/ft 7021 lbs

65' 7.75" 19.45" 0.162"/ft 0.18"/ft 8096 lbs

12' 18 $0.00 $0.00 $1,802.00

14' 14 $0.00 $0.00 $1,996.00

16' 12 $0.00 $0.00 $2,357.00

18' 10 $0.00 $0.00 $2,597.00

20' 8 $0.00 $0.00 $2,914.00

22' 7 $0.00 $0.00 $3,198.00

24' 5 $0.00 $0.00 $3,634.00

26' 4 $0.00 $0.00 $4,116.00
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BID FORM (continued) 
 

 

BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGES receipt of the following ADDENDA: 

 

NUMBER: __________________________  DATE: _________________________________ 

NUMBER: __________________________  DATE: _________________________________ 

NUMBER: __________________________  DATE: _________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BIDDER INFORMATION 

 

Company Name: _______________________________________________________________ 

 

Company Representative: ________________________________________________________ 

 

Title: ________________________________________________________ 

 

 

Business Address: 

 

Street:  ____________________________________________________________ 

 

City: _________________________________ State: _________    Zip: __________________ 

 

Phone: ___________________________    Email: ____________________________________ 

          

 

 

Signature of Bidder: _______________________________________________________ 

 

Date: ____________________________________ 

875 Northpark Dr Suite 1000

Ridgeland MS 39157

Territory Manager

Curtis H. Stout

Joe Ratliff

June 24, 2024

N/A

601.832.3909 jmratliff@chstout.com
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