### Minute Entry Sign Up Sheet

Date:

Time:

6/27/2024

10:00 Department: WL Bid# 2024-035WL Concrete Poles 12 Month Bid Project: Attandance Company

# TUPELO WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT CONCRETE POLES - 12 MONTH BID BID NO. 2024-035WL JUNE 27, 2024

		Vendors	
Item	Product	Stresscrete	Curtis H. Stout
	Pre-Stressed Spun Concrete Poles - 12 Month Supply Bid		
1	30' Concrete Poles	\$1,716.00	\$1,802.00
2	35' Concrete Poles	\$1,901.00	\$1,996.00
3	40' Concrete Poles	\$2,245.00	\$2,357.00
4	45' Concrete Poles	\$2,473.00	\$2,597.00
5	50' Concrete Poles	\$2,775.00	\$2,914.00
6	55' Concrete Poles	\$3,046.00	\$3,198.00
7	60' Concrete Poles	\$3,461.00	\$3,634.00
8	65' Concrete Poles	\$3,920.00	\$4,116.00

#### **BID FORM**

# PRE-STRESSED SPUN CONCRETE POLES - 12-MONTH SUPPLY BID Bid # 2024-035WL

The undersigned proposes to furnish Pre-Stressed Spun Concrete Poles, which meet the specifications provided. The undersigned certifies that the minimum specifications, terms and conditions contained in this BID have been considered and understood. By submitting a proposal, I/We do certify that the commodities offered do meet the specifications contained in this Invitation to Bid.

CLASS 1 - Concrete Pole Technical Proposal

Nominal Length	Final Length	Tip Diameter	Butt Diameter	Inside Taper	Outside Taper	Estimated Weight
30'	30'	7.75"	13.15"	.0162"/ft	0.18"/ft	2471 lbs
35'	35'	7.75"	14.05"	.0162"/ft	0.18"/ft	3047 lbs
40'	40'	7.75"	14.95"	.0162"/ft	0.18"/ft	3706 lbs
45'	45'	7.75"	15.85"	.0162"/ft	0.18"/ft	4400 lbs
50'	50'	7.75"	16.75"	.0162"/ft	0.18"/ft	5175 lbs
55'	55'	7.75"	17.65"	.0162"/ft	0.18"/ft	6157 lbs
60'	60'	7.75"	18.55"	.0162"/ft	0.18"/ft	7021 lbs
65'	65'	7.75"	19.45"	.0162"/ft	0.18"/ft	8096 lbs

Nominal Length	Center of Gravity	Truck Load Quantities	Price Per Hole: Factory Inserts	Price Per Hole: Factory Drilled	\$ Price Per Pole
30'	12'	18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,716.00
35'	14'	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,901.00
40'	16'	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,245.00
45'	18'	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,473.00
50'	20'	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,775.00
55'	22'	7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,046.00
60'	24'	5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,461.00
65'	26'	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,920.00

### **BID FORM (continued)**

NUMBER: N/A	DATE:	
NUMBER:	DATE:	
NUMBER:	DAIE:	
***************************************	*************	
BIDDER INFORMATION		
Company Name: <u>The StressCrete Grant Grant</u>	rou <u>p</u>	
Company Representative: <u>Matt Ful</u>	mer	
Title: Territory Manager		
Title. <u>Territory tytanager</u>		
D. 1		
Business Address:		
Street: 9200 Energy Lane		
City: Northport	State: AL	Zip: <u>35476</u>
•		- -
Phone: 205 339 7809	Email: mfulmer@scgrp.co	m
1./	1 /	
May	JA -	····
Signature of Bidder:		- 4100
D		

#### **BID FORM**

# PRE-STRESSED SPUN CONCRETE POLES - 12-MONTH SUPPLY BID Bid # 2024-035WL

The undersigned proposes to furnish Pre-Stressed Spun Concrete Poles, which meet the specifications provided. The undersigned certifies that the minimum specifications, terms and conditions contained in this BID have been considered and understood. By submitting a proposal, I/We do certify that the commodities offered do meet the specifications contained in this Invitation to Bid.

**CLASS 1 – Concrete Pole Technical Proposal** 

Nominal Length	Final Length	Tip Diameter	Butt Diameter	Inside Taper	Outside Taper	Estimated Weight
30'	30'	7.75"	13.15"	0.162"/ft	0.18"/ft	2471 lbs
35'	35'	7.75"	14.05"	0.162"/ft	0.18"/ft	3047 lbs
40'	40'	7.75"	14.95"	0.162"/ft	0.18"/ft	3706 lbs
45'	45'	7.75"	15.85"	0.162"/ft	0.18"/ft	4400 lbs
50'	50'	7.75"	16.75"	0.162"/ft	0.18"/ft	5175 lbs
55'	55'	7.75"	17.65"	0.162"/ft	0.18"/ft	6157 lbs
60'	60'	7.75"	18.55"	0.162"/ft	0.18"/ft	7021 lbs
65'	65'	7.75"	19.45"	0.162"/ft	0.18"/ft	8096 lbs

Nominal Length	Center of Gravity	Truck Load Quantities	Price Per Hole: Factory Inserts	Price Per Hole: Factory Drilled	\$ Price Per Pole
30'	12'	18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,802.00
35'	14'	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,996.00
40'	16'	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,357.00
45'	18'	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,597.00
50'	20'	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,914.00
55'	22'	7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,198.00
60'	24'	5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,634.00
65'	26'	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,116.00

## **BID FORM (continued)**

NUMBER:	N/A	1	DATE:			
NUMBER:		1	DATE:			
NUMBER:		I	DATE:			
BIDDER INFO	<u>ORMATION</u>					
Company Name	e:Curtis	H. Stout				
Company Repre	esentative:	Joe Ratliff				
Title:	Territory Man	ager				
D : 411						
Business Addre	<u>ss:</u>					
Street: 875 N	Northpark Dr S	uite 1000				_
City: Ridge	eland		State: _	MS	Zip:	39157
Phone:601	.832.3909	Em	ail:jmra	atliff@chs	tout.com	
Signature of Bio	dder:	)oe Ratliff				
_						<del></del>